MU LICIPAL AUTHORITY

chai of the

alrman

Thomas Evans TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Vice Chairman

Tremorer TOWN HALL

Seg::radri-ﬁ:gtnl??:arsurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Soptor 570~784~5422

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

570~784~1518 (FAX)

April 13, 2009

Tim Chamberlain

Sheritt of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Joshua C. Walker
Kelly S. Walker
15 Park Place
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

DOCKET # 73ED2009 JD # 266JD2009
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $106.94.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter, If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Singerely,

W corit L W

Jéanette Cashner
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger
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ty°71 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

T "{; e {( PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
e
4 L ){(;"/ OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
TFEAY DATE RECEIVED  4/6/2009 DOCKET # 73ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JOSHUA C. WALKER

ATTORNEY FIRM

KELLY S. WALKER
GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PARK PLACE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Rewer7 o ew g

RELATIONSHIP /’{;'w pes LS IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¥ w7 TIME /%4 5 MILEAGE OTHER

Racc _ Sex _ Height ~ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPLE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POL

CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
AT o5 e & (/ s / S ) 71 o o i l’-i‘f-".l"
of o heg. ,/:,‘ / %L{{) S""(;:'/._g g(_)\
DEPUTY )&,,%z‘ff" (- va{ DATE 4-1t4-0<




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1| - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/6/2009 DOCKET # 73ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOML FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY S. WALKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENLEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOSHUA WALKER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
140 RIDGE STREET
BLOOMSBURG

<__,,,_,..---'—"'—"'__" + * ﬁ
SERVED UPON \\ C’;‘f)\/\ng\ (/\)c:’)v\ L{—G _
RELATIONSHMAV\CL\’U\?'& . IDENTIFICATION

2 S P e i
pate - !D\U? ™E /(1S MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE~"A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POADX POB___ POE __ CCSO
 HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
N

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLATN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED ~ 4/6/2009 DOCKET # 73ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY S. WALKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KELLY WALKER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
140 RIDGE STREET
BLOOMSBURG
,-? "'- . ¥t ‘ -5
SERVED UpON et ——Zil 1 oof( \(, ‘”]’IW’\ [,\,fd k(ffL
\ ] v
RELATIONSHIP JAM‘)b C&’L'\C/“\ IDENTIFICATION
-\ e e
DAT l!_%j[,_‘( TvE (75 MILEAGE  OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,,PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB__POE___ CCSO

C‘g)—lOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

5 s

DEPUTY ////4/// /



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  4/6/2009 DOCKET # 73ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY 5. WALKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

L% . <-". —
SERVEDUPON _ DQevfelt s ui )  Shas

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y ©~5 TIME, de MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB & POE__ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY :,xl (Q 1 v;{j DATE U -(,--%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/6/2009 DOCKET # 73ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY S. WALKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Jtsnas77s (Bhure

RELATIONSHIP - fjic o AB it € 2 IDENTIFICATION o
DATE Y -G -G TIME /4,65 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X' POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - QF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/6/2009 DOCKET # 73ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY 8. WALKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Afpugssas (o lc

RELATIONSHIP (, s ture o prve s IDENTIFICATION
DATE {/-)--%  TIME &%y & MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB X\ POE__ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY 2 Ceadd . DATE _&-7-%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 16 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/6/2009 DOCKET # 73ED2009
PLAINTIFF CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY S. WALKER
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D 5@ Mflce

ReELATIONSHIP ('l 721 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 4-¢ G TIME (S50 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight LEyes  Hair Age Mililary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA___ POBx POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

R
DEPUTY y\)’{i&z_.‘ DATE 4 —~(-<



e4/87/2089 @7:37 4122817B57 GREMNEN & BIRSIC, PC PAGE B2/@2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, sfbflm!t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO. 2009-CV-266
VE.

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
K.ELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ;SS.

Before me, the L;ndcrsigncd authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou, Esguire, attormey for and authorized
representative of I?‘Iaintif‘i" who, being duly sworn according to law, deposcs and says that the
Defendants were not in the military service of the United States of America to the best of her

knowledge, information and belicf,

o f_!.?l(.'. IR (‘7?/;/{4‘_ c_x:.ﬁ(_,"

Swom to and subscribed before me

this _ Alp¥% _ day of N\&\ﬂ\ 2009.
h W 1. } -
: 4

'“M/r%?éry Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Membar, Parinayivania Associstion of Motaries



JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/06/2009 Fee: %5.0C Cert. NO: 5975
WALKER JOSHUA C & KELLY 3 District: TOWN GF BLOOMSEBURG
5 PARK PLACE Deed: 20060 -5343
BLOCMSEBURG PA 17815 Location: LOT 5 PHASE Z

Parcel Id:05E-01 -1908-11,000

Aasmessment: 25,825
Balances as of 04/06/2008

YeEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISZCOUNT BAID
NGO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By::mmji_ammm, _____ e
Sherif

BALANCE



REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE

ED # 73-0F

DATE RECEIVED of-onof
DOCKET AND INDEX &/~ - o7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION W
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST w7
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# /U ) (a3

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

- ! s

SALE DATE Drme g7 01 TIME_£%00
POSTING DATE Wa, 22, O
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK " Noe, o

2"” WEEK

i

3% WEEK S 5T




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 24, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 266 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIHIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth Street (unimproved) at
the northeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place, Phasc 11, said point being 123.49 feet distant
on a course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from the southeast corner
of Fourteenth Street and Harriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-of-way of
Fourteenth Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutcs 00 seconds East, 21.50 feet to a point at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 6 of Park Place, Phase II; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot
No. 6 and running through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units
crected on Lots 5 and 6, South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 85.60 feet to a point
on the northerly line of the common area of Park Place Phase 11 and TIT; THENCE along said
line, South 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 21,50 fect to a point at the southeast
comer of Lot NO.4 of Park Place, Phase 11; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 4 and
running through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots 4
and 5, North 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 85.60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1,840.40 squarc fect of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 5 and subject to a 10 foot wide utility easement granted to Pennsylvania
Power and Light Co., a 10 foot wide sanitary sewer casement and a 15 foot wide water ling
easement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place, Phase [ and 111 as prepared by T. Bryce
James and Associates dated October 15, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985,
Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners of Park Place, Phase II, of the
above mentioned 10 foot utility easement, the 10 foot wide sanitary sewer easement and the
15 foot wide watcr line easement as shown on the above referenced Plan.

ALSO being subject to all other regulations and requirements of the common area of Park
Place, Phascs 11 and TTT.

Survey made and description written by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor No.

4708E.

TOGETIIER WITH all rights and benefits and BEING SUBJECT TO all matters contained in
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Place, Phases Il and TIT
and which appear of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at
Record Book 359, page 554.

BEING the same premises which Cora Christine Haney, Executor of the Estate of Clifton

W. Haney, deceased and Cora Christine Haney, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2000 at
Instrument Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S.
Walker.



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherill may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found Hable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthou Timothy T. Chamberiain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 24, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 266 OF 2009 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SIIERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth Street (unimproved) at
the northeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place, Phase 11, said point being 123.49 feet distant
on a course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from the southeast corner
of Fourteenth Street and Harriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-of-way of
Fourteenth Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 21.50 feet to a point at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 6 of Park Place, Phase II; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot
No. 6 and running through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units
erected on Lots 5 and 6, South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 85.60 feet to a point
on the northerly line of the common area of Park Place Phase 11 and III; TIHIENCE aleng said
line, South 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 21.50 feet to a point at the southeast
comer of Lot NO.4 of Park Place, Phase 11; TIIENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 4 and
running through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots 4
and 5, North 22 degrees (0 minutes 00 seconds West, 85.60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1,840.40 square feet of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 5 and subject to a 10 foot wide utility casement granted to Pennsylvania
Power and Light Co., a 10 foot wide sanitary scwer casement and a 15 foot wide water line
easement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place, Phase Il and 111 as prepared by T. Bryce
James and Associates dated October 15, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985,
Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners of Park Place, Phase Il, of the
above mentioned 10 foot utility easement, the 10 foot wide sanitary sewer cascment and the
15 foot wide water line easement as shown on the above referenced Plan.

ALSQ being subject to all other regulations and requirements of the commoeon area of Park
Place, Phases II and TIT.

Survey made and description written by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor No.

4708E.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and benefits and BEING SUBJECT TO all matters contained in
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Place, Phases II and III
and which appear of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at
Record Book 359, page 554.

BEING the samc premises which Cora Christine Haney, Executor of the Estate of Clifton

W. ITaney, deceased and Cora Christine Hancy, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2006 at
Instrument Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S.
Walker.




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BI1D PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
he considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristine Anthou Timothy T. Chamberiain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 24, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 73 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 266 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
TITE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

Wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth Street (unimproved) at
the northeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place, Phase 11, said point being 123.49 feet distant
on a course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from the southeast corner
of Fourtecnth Street and Harriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-of-way of
Fourteenth Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds East, 21.50 feet to a point at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 6 of Park Place, Phase 1I; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot
No. 6 and running through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units
erected on Lots 5 and 6, South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 85.60 feet to a point
on the northerly line of the common area of Park Place Phase 11 and I1I; THENCE along said
line, South 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 21.50 feet to a point at the southeast
comer of Lot NO.4 of Park Place, Phase 11; THENCE along the easterly linc of Lot No. 4 and
running through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots 4
and 5, North 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 85.60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 1,840.40 square feet of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 5 and subject to a 10 foot wide utility easement granted to Pennsylvania
Power and Light Co., a 10 foot wide sanitary scwer casement and a 15 foot wide water line
easement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place, Phase Il and 111 as prepared by T. Bryce
James and Associates dated October 15, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985.
Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners of Park Place, Phase 11, of the
above meationed 10 foot utility easement, the 10 foot widc sanitary sewer easement and the
15 foot wide water line easement as shown on the above referenced Plan.

ALSQO being subject to all other regulations and requirements of the common area of Park
Place, Phases I and IIL

Survey made and description written by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor No.

4708E.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and benefits and BEING SUBJECT TO all matters contained in
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Place, Phases 1 and III
and which appear of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at
Record Book 359, page 554.

BEING the same premises which Cora Christine Haney, Executor of the Estate of Clifton

W. Haney, deceased and Cora Christine Haney, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2006 at
Instrument Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S.
Walker.




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or 1o rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
nmaintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will ke
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiffs Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Kristiie Anthou Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



0} PAsSApPY 8|y
ez 'L sway ealduion

GECIRT INHIWIHV JTC

NOLL2AS 1M0OddNS AONVEVETD
HONVITdWOD 40 NVEENY

TIVES AHIHHHS "NLLY-HNNT AT A0 INIWLIY A1
‘sqwuad exeds §) U0l B4} Lo 4o

QETT-BZ1L ¥d "DANISIYVH
"s0a1diIewW By} JO }OBY SU} 0} PIED SIW} UIBRY

"NOA 0] IBD AL} WNJS) UED oM JBL} O3

8518461 B} U0 $SIPPE PUE BLIBY JNOA UL
"pauisap 8| AoAieq pelalsey )l i way

VINVATASNNA 3O HITVIMNONINGD
a1o/dwoD oSy "

adA| sonieg ¢

passisibey

e paunsul [
e PeIHeD (g

{oad BV LAsonIeQ PeIOINSeY ¢

‘oo

Apuryarep 1o} 1cie0ay Wney [
\ o o e e

ey ssaudxg )

T

IMOFBQ SSRIPPE Alelap Jatle 'SIA N
SeA 7] 4 | WIS Lo JuRsey|p ssauppe Aealien 8] ¢

Jhsm

AHIAITIA NO NOLLDIS SiHL 131400

BoA D

oNO
olls ¥1)
“aMa] jo ejeq ‘D

g

10} PessauppY Somly 'L

‘spwnad soeds g Juoy ayy uo o

eneldiews ay;

90161 vd VIHdITIAv1IH
65T NOOY LITYLS HOWY 009
40 %0BQ B} O} PIBO SILY) Yoeny m
I18Q palomIsey 4 ¢ Wwoy
e 2L swey sodwon m

ONIQIING “Tv¥Iad2 NEZED IWVITTIM
NOILO3S SIHL 31T1dW0D "HIANIS .

dNOAD LAOEINS TYOINHDAL
HOIAEAS HNNHATY TV NAD LN
_ "NOA O} PUBD AU} LINjAl UBD am ey} os
¥ S515A0] AU} UD SSBIPPE DUE LB JnoA

‘padgep 5 Assal

sladuwion ospy

#

|

Complete items 1, 2, a1, . Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frent If space permits.

A. Signature B :

X . DAQEZFJ

' T ™ Addresse

B. Receivedty ( Prrtad Narme} ' C, Date of Deliver
PR 0 9 2003

Article Addressed to;

Commonwealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery addresa below: I No

3. Service Type

B Certificd Mail [ Express Mail
1 Registered B3 Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mail [ ¢.0.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feg) O Yes

Adticle Number
(Transfer from service label)

?EIEI? ESI:.EI DUEIE lEE“] E?B?

53 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-15

NDER: COMPLETE TH[S SECTION

Complete tems 1, 2, ar. . Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the roverse
so that we can return the card to you. .
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

%MZ 2t S

"W Address:

B. Received by { Printsd Name)

C. Date of Delive

Article Addressed to:

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET-5""FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

D. Iz delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Senvice Type
B Certified Mall [ Express Mail

1 Registered 3 Retumn Recelpt for Merchandi:
O nsuredMail O C.O.0.
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fea) O Yas

2. Artlcle Number
{Transfar from service label) R

7007 25L0 D002 1259 BAL?

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, & _s. Also complets
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the raverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Recelved by { Printed Name)

C. Dats of Delive

0 9 2008
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If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
& Certified Mall [ Express Mail
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

""" IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

2009-CV_266

No. Term 19...__E.D.

Y . 7
No. /%'Z?"(:Z)“,//f“ Term 19....__AD.
No. S

Term 19_____JD.

va

Joshua ¢. Walker and

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Kelly S. Walker | (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANILA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
foilowing described property (specifically described property below):

See Attached Description

Amount Due $83’807_55____
Interest from 3/24/09 $..1,943.40
Total $ 85,750.95 Plus costs
s endorsed. T ey o }
. . ’| g b AKQ_A/‘I'\SL-A Kﬂ"}}

Protharetiy, Common Pleas{COUI't FOf
Columbia County, Penna.

Cated Ll "[b 'O(ﬂl By
(SEAL) Deputy




IN THE COURT O COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintift, NO.: 2009-CV-266
VS.

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Detfendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN picece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the southerly right-ol=way of Fourteenth Strect (unimproved) at the
northeast corner of Lot No. 4 ol Park Place, Phasce 11, said point being 123 .49 feet distant on a
course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from the southeast corner of
Fourteenth Street and Harriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-ot-way of Fourteenth
Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds Fast, 21.50 feet to a point at the northwest corner
of Lot No, 6 of Park Place, Phase 11; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 6 and running
through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots 5 and 6,
South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 scconds Liast, 85.60 feet to a point on the northerly line of the
common arca of Park Place Phasc 11 and HI; THENCHE along said line, South 68 degrees 00
minutes 00 scconds West, 21.50 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place,
Phase 11; THENCE along the casterly line of Lot No. 4 and running through the center of the
partition wall dividing the townhousc units erected on Lots 4 and 5, North 22 degrees 00 minutcs
00 seconds West, 85.60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,840.40 square teet of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 5 and subject to a 10 foot wide utility casement granted to Pennsylvania

Power and Light Co., a 10 foot wide sanitary sewer easement and a 15 foot wide water line
casement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place, Phase [T and 111 as prepared by T. Bryce James
and Associates dated October 15, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985,

Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners of Park Place, Phase 11, of the
above mentioned [ 0 foot utility casement. the 1 0 foot wide sanitary sewer casement and the 15
toot wide water line easement as shown on the above referenced Plan.



ALSO being subject lo all other regulations and requirements of the common arca of Park Place,
Phascs 11 and I1L.

Survey made and description wrillen by 1. Bryce James. Registered Surveyor No. 470%-
E.

TOGETHER WITH all righis and benefits and BEING SUBJECT TO all matters contained in
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Placc, Phases I and [11 and
which appcar of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at Record Book
359, page 554.

BEING the samc premises which Cora Christine Hancy, Exceutor of the Listate of Clifton W,
Haney, deceased and Cora Christine Haney, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and recorded
in the Oftice of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2006 at Instrument
Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S. Walker,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: v g:z_’?"l(f TR ,»EJZ;»((;L ‘. /(_(\
Kristine M. Anthou, Fsquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Onc Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
{412) 281-7650




IN TIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE 1.LC, s/b/mit CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation.

Plaintift, NO.: 2009-CV-2066

s G e DT

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKLR,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WIITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.$.101. ET. SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTIT OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Betore me, the undersigned authority. a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appearcd Knstine M. Anthou, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintitf, whe
being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that on November 4, 2008 and January 5,
2008, Delendants, Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S. Walker, respectively, were mailed Notices of

Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 and Act 6 Notices of Intention to

Foreclose by certified mail, return receipt requested, and first class U.S. Mail.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS %l&k; DAY OF }*"‘(()h WO A 2000,

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Natanal Saw
Fatricia A. Townsend, Notary Public
Clty Of Pitishurgh, Allsgheny County
My Commission Expires Juna 2, 2011
Membar, Pannsylvania Aseogiation of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chasc Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintift, NG 2009-CV-266
=7 - - P
T ED- D

JOSHUA €, WAILKER and
KELLY 5. WALKER,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

) SS:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and

Commonwealth. personally appeared Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire, attomey for the Plaintiff, who

being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the owners of the property located at 13

Park Place, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 are, Defendants, Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S,

Walker, who reside at 140 Ridge Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to the best of her

mformation, knowledge and belief.

. J’& I:',-\e:{_ K ((/\7/(/ /C”

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS 5

DAY OF Mo . 2009,

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH QF PgNNSYLVANIA
Notarial Ses
Pairida A Townsend, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Alleghany County
My Commission Expires June 2, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nolarles




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2000-CV-266
VS, . /‘7!//;/ /- & p ST

JOSHUA C. WATLKLER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
the same without a walchman, in custody ol whomever is found in possession, after notifying
person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff of any
Plamtift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheni(f's Sale

thereol.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney lor Plaintiff



ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JOSHUA C. WALKER AND
KELLY S. WALKER OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERLED AS 15 PARK PLACE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, INSTRUMENT NO.:
200605343 AND PARCEL NUMBER 051:-01-108-11.

Exccution No. 2009-CV-266



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/mjt CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintift, NO.: 2009-CV-266

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

All THA'T CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsbury,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and descnbed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth Street (unimproved) at the
northeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place, Phase 11, said point being 123.49 fect distant on a
course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from the southeast cormngr of
Fourteenth Street and [arriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth
Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 21.50 feet to a point at the northwest comer
of Lot No, 6 of Park Place, Phase 1I; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 6 and running
through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units erccted on Lots 5 and 6,
South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 85,60 fcet to a point on the northerly line of the
common arca of Park Place Phase 11 and I1I; THENCE along said line, South 68 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds West, 21.50 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place,
Phase 11; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 4 and nmning through the center of the
partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots 4 and 5, North 22 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds West, 85.60 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,840.40 square feet of land in all.

BEING Lot No. § and subject to a [0 foot wide utility casement granted to Pennsylvania

Power and Light Co., a 10 foot wide santtary sewer casement and a 15 oot wide water line
casement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place, Phase 11 and 111 as prepared by T. Bryce James
and Associates dated October 13, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985,

Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners of Park Place. Phasc I, of the
above mentioned [ 0 foot utility cascment, the 1 0 foot wide sanitary sewer easement and the 13
foot wide water line easement as shown on the above reterenced Plan.



ALSO being subject to all other regulations and requirements of the common area of Park Place,
Phases H and 111

Survey madce and description written by T, Bryvee James, Registered Surveyor No. 4708-
L.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and benetits and BEING SUBIJECT TO all matters contained in
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Place, Phases 1l and 11 and
which appear of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at Record Book
359, page 554.

BEING the samc premiscs which Cora Christine Haney, Executor of the Estate of Clitton W,
Haney, deceased and Cora Christine Haney, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2006 at Instrument
Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S. Walker.,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: / ]V UL« /"'-‘*‘217( L /(CK

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

One Gateway Center. Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650




iN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporalion,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2009-CV-266

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WAILKER,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth Street (unimproved) at the
northeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place, Phase 11, said point being 123.49 feet distant on a
course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East {rom the southeast corner of
Fourteenth Street and Harriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth
Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 21,50 feet to a point at the northwest corner
of Lot No, 6 of Park Place, Phase II; THHENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 6 and running
through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units crected on Lots § and 6,
South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 85.60 feet to a point on the northerly line of the
common area of Park Place Phase 11 and III; THENCE along said line, South 68 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds West, 21.30 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Placc,
Phasc 11; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 4 and running through the center of the
partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots 4 and 5, North 22 degrees 00 minutes
00 seconds West, 85.60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,840.40 square feet ot land in all.

BEING Lot No. 5 and subject to a 10 foot wide utility easement granted to Pennsylvania

Power and Light Co., a 10 foot wide sanitary sewer casement and a 15 foot wide water ling
casement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place. Phase 1l and 111 as prepared by 1. Bryce James
and Associates dated October 15, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985,

Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners of Park Place, Phase [1, of the
above mentioned 1 0 foot utility easement, the ! 0 foot wide sanitary sewer easement and the 153
toot wide water line casement as shown on the above referenced Plan.



ALSO being subject to all other regulations and requirements of the common area ot Park Place,
Phases II and II1.

Survey made and description written by T. Bryce James, Registered Surveyor No, 4708-
E.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and benefits and BEING SUBJECT TO all matters contained in
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Place, Phases [ and 111 and

which appear of record in the Oftice of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at Record Book
359, page 554.

BEING the same premises which Cora Christine Haney, Executor of the Estate of Clifton W.
Haney, deceased and Cora Christine Haney, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2006 at Instrument
Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly §S. Walker.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: 7 \\;“M O L /L-z?((a « /(:{_.K

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintitt

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 13222

(412) 283-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOMLEL FINANCE LLC, s/lb/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintift, NO.: 2009-CV-2066
- - .

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of Jand situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BLEGINNING at a point on the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth Street {unimproved) at the
northeast corner of [.ot No. 4 of Park Place, Phase 11, said point being 123,49 feet distant on a
course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from the southeast corner of
Fourteenth Street and Harriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth
Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 21.50 feet to a point at the northwest corner
of Lot No, 6 of Park Place, Phase 1I; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 6 and running
through the center of the partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots S and 6,
South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 85.60 feet to a point on the northerly line of the
common area of Park Place Phase 11 and III; THENCE along said line, South 68 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds West, 21.50 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place,
Phase 11; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 4 and running through the center of the
partition wall dividing the townhouse units crected on Lots 4 and 5, North 22 degrees 00 minutes
00 scconds West, 85.60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,840.40 square feet of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 5 and subject to a 10 foot wide utility easement granted to Pennsylvania

Power and Light Co., a 10 fool wide sanitary sewer easement and a 15 foot wide water line
casement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place. Phase 1l and 111 as prepared by 1. Bryce James
and Associates dated October 15, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985,

Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners of Park Place, Phase 1. of the
above mentioned 1 0 foot utility easement, the 1 0 loot wide sanitary sewer easement and the 135
foot wide water line casement as shown on the above referenced Plan.



ALSO being subject to all other regulations and requirements of the common area of Park Place,
Phases 11 and 1.

Survey made and description written by T, Bryce James, Registered Surveyor No. 4708-
E.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and benetits and BEING SUBJECT TO all matters contained in
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Place, Phases [ and 111 and
which appear of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at Record Book
359, page 554.

BEING the same premises which Cora Christine Haney, Executor of the Estate of Clifton W.
Hancy, deceased and Cora Christine Haney, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2006 at Instrument
Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S, Walker,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: ./ gu Je ¢ ,fb --ﬁa fi'/(cK

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintift

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650




IN THI: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASL HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL. DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintift, NO.: 2009-CV-266

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

All THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbza County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth Street (unimproved) at the
northeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place, Phase 11, said point being 123,49 feet distant on a
course running North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East from the southeast comner of
Fourtcenth Street and Harriet Street; THENCE along the southerly right-of-way of Fourteenth
Street, North 68 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 21.30 feet to a point at the northwest corner
of Lot No, 6 of Park Place, Phase 11; THENCE along the westerly line of Lot No. 6 and running
through the center of the partition wait dividing the townhousc units erected on Lots 5 and 6,
South 22 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 85.60 feet to a point on the northerly line of the
common area of Park Place Phase 11 and [1l; THENCE along said line, South 68 degrees 00
minutes 00 seconds West, 21.50 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 4 of Park Place,
Phase 11; THENCE along the easterly line of Lot No. 4 and running through the center of the
partition wall dividing the townhouse units erected on Lots 4 and 5, North 22 degrees 00 minutes
00 scconds West, 85.60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,840.40 square feet of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 5 and subject to a 10 foot wide utility casement granted to Pennsyivania

Power and Light Co., a 10 foot wide sanitary sewer casement and a 15 foot wide water line
casement as shown on Final Plan of Park Place. Phase [ and 111 as prepared by T. Bryce Jumes
and Associates dated October 15, 1976 and revised April 10, 1985 and May 21, 1985,

Also granted herein is the use, along with all property owners ol Park Place, Phase I, of the
above mentioned I 0 toot utility easement, the 1 0 foot wide sanitary sewer casement and the 15
toot wide water line easement as shown on the above referenced Plan.



ALSO being subject to all other regulations and rcquirements of the common area of Park Place,
Phases 11 and I11.

Survey made and description written by T. Bryce James. Registered Surveyor No. 470%-
E.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and benelits and BEING SUBIJECT TO all matters contained
Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions covering Park Place. Phases 11 and 1t and
which appear of record in the Office of the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds at Record Book
359, page 554.

BEING the same premises which Cora Christine Haney, Executor of the Estate of Clifton W.
Haney, deceased and Cora Christine Haney, widow, by Deed dated May 26, 2006 and recorded
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 30, 2006 at Instrument
Number 200605343, granted and conveyed unto Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S, Walker.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: ‘/ \\?\7‘6 U ¢ WJA (./Cz.t:\

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Onc Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650




IN THE COURT OI' COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE TTOMI FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2009-C'V-266
. - ‘,(__" TS Vs 5

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WAILKER,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWLULALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
} SS:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Chase Home Finance 1.1.C. s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in
the above action, seis forth as of the date the Praceipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the
following information concerning the real property of Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S, Walker
located at 15 Park Place, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 and is more {ully described as
follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JOSHUA C. WALKER AND
KELLY S. WALKER OF, IN AND TO TIIE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FTOLLOWING DLESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA. AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 15 PARK PLACE. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 INSTRUMENT NO.;
200605343 AND PARCEL NUMBER 05E-01-108-11.

I. The name and address ol the owners or reputed owners:

Joshua C. Walker and 140 Ridge Strect
Kelly S. Walker Bloomsburg, PA 17815



2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Joshua €. Walkcer and 140 Ridge Street
Kelly S. Walker Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Chase Home Finance LI.C, s/b/m/t PLAINTIFF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

Chase Home Finance LLC, sfb/m#t PLAINTIVF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue Bureau ol Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania Dcpartment of Welfare
[.0O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17103

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose Interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. The name and address of cvery other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
tnterest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenants 15 Park Place
Bloomsburg, PA 17813



[ verify that the statements made in the Altidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belicf. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

‘-’.T_.. ) {1.__ -
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintitt

SWORN to and subscribed betore

me this 5]_—7’1‘ day of }\-'(/} L , 2009,

™

Notary Public

. . 1128
- WEALTH OFf PENNGLYANIE,
COMMONNE . ]

Member, Pernsylvanta Fssociation of Notaries



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NO.: 2009-CV-266

-~ . o —
V5. :’/%/;&Z?t?- é .‘Q 7-_:}

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants,

NOTICE OF SIERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO:  Joshua C. Walker
140 Ridge Strect
Bloomsburg, PA [7813

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on , at , the following described real cstate,
of which Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S. Walker are the owners or reputed owners:

ALLTHE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JOSHUA C, WALKER AND
KELLY S. WALKER OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBL:D PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA., HAVING ERLECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 15 PARK PLACE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, INSTRUMENT NO.:
200605343 AND PARCEL NUMBER 05E-01-108-11.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure
action of

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m/t Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,
Plaintift,

VS,

Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S. Walker.
Defendants,

al Execution Number 2009-CV-266 in the amount of $85,750.95.

A Schedule of Distnibution will be filed by the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of Distribution unless
exceptions thereto are filed with the Office of the Sherift within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

NI SR
Kristine M. Anthou, Esqutre
Attorney tor Plaintift
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pitisburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NINTH FIOOR
PITTSBURG L, PERNNSYIAVANIA 15222

TEL (4123 2817650 Fax (412) 281-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

CHASE HOME FINANCE, L.I.C, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintift, NGO 2009-CV-2606
V5.

JOSHUA ', WALKER and
KELLY S. WAILKER,

Defendants.

Please serve POST the SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE on the property located at
15 PARK PLACE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

RY: : /f( ) | . (.\-lz"('f .-'j// ./' .
. - i i4 A _{_ A ;,__r_ LA g —

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff



GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

OINEGATES AY (CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PrivrsiuRiH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

TEL{412) 2517630 FaN {4121 281-7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

CHASE HHOML FINANCE, LLC, s/binit CIVIL DIVISTON
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff, NOL: 2009-CV-2066
VS,

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants.

Pleasc scrve Defendant, JOSHUA C. WALKER, with a copy of the Notice of Sheriff's
Sale at 140 RIDGE STREET, BLOOMSBURG., PA 17815,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

P 3 o
BY: S 17,.))(.. Weonoare /_L Cf o Aol
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintifl




T - Al
GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT | AW
CINL G Dl ay CFRNTTR, N L FLOOR
PIUrsBleRGH, PENNSYLVANLAY 15322

TEL 12 2507650 Fan 3123 281 7657

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

CHASE HOME FINANCE, LLC, s/b/m/t CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintitf, NO.: 2009-CV-260
VS,

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY 8. WALKER,

Defendants,

Plcasc serve Defendant, KELLY S. WALKER, with a copy of the Notice of Sherift™s
Sale at 140 RIDGE STREET. BLOOMSBLRG., PA 17815,

GRENLEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

/H.f ..} » . / PR
BY: 7 Ly e Ll e

Kristinc M, Anlhou, Esquire
Attormeys for PlaintifT
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

DATE/TIME OF SALE: TNegr
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s YA
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ il

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g 3074 AT
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS

NAMES(S) ON DEED: e

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): '

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § el Lf



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ) & ED NO e of‘; JD DATE;’TIME OF SALE. el
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ ¢ 5

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 oo

MAILING COSTS § Loy

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE § -0

POSTING HANDBILL $15 00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00

COPIES $ oS0

NOTARY $ /5 T o
TOTAL #%# sk kskoikondsokksckxkaiokk ¢ 7 "7 " K

WEB POSTING $15000 -

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § ey

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 Vo
TOTAL %% %ok sk ko ok ook desk ok ok ek ek ok $ JL "'-i.’:\ %.’_3\__-_-?

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ < EEN
TOTAL *#%%kskkkrsrnsorkkddsonr § -0 Lo

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ 5.0
TOTAL EES ES ES EE LSS EEEEE LS T $ (__', . J{‘-
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20§ eI
WATER 200§ )
TOTAL #*%%k sk ok ook dok ko deokde (f;}.',
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ oo
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %% %% %k ok ook ook sk oo oR g - -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



(GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
OWEGATEWAY CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA (5222

TEL {4127 281-7650  FaX (4123 251-7657

June 26, 2009

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN: Real Estate Dept.

RE: Chase Home Finance LL.C
Vs,
Walker
Docket No.: 2009-CV-266
Sale Date: June 24, 2009

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $.662.24 , made payable to the Sherifl of
Columbia County for payment of the remaining sheriff costs. Also enclosed arc two (2) Realty
Transfer Tax Statements of Value.

Please have the Sheriff's Deed rccorded in the name of the following:

Chase Home Finance LLC,
3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219

Pleasc return the recorded Sheriff's Deed to our office in the enclosed cnvelope. If you
have any questions, or require additional information, pleasc contact my office.

1

Fad

Very truly yours,

&, c s fea
Laura Stanger
Paralegal

. ‘\.:,-I ’ II\—A’Z,_..__?_}/M

[

Enclosures



REV- 82 EX (7-02) (K]
3 EX (702} (KL HECORDER’S USE ONLY

ki ] REALTY TRANSFER TAX |swivxrad

Tei: pennsylvania

QY e o STATEMENT OF VALUE |55 fumse
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Mumbsr
PO BOX 2806
Harrfsbufg 3;’13;,-123-0503 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relatienship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mame Telephone Number:
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire ‘Grenen & Birsic, PC (412) 281-7650

Street Address City State | ZIF Code
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor Pittsburgh PA | 15222
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s}/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Columbia County Sheriff i _ Chase Home Finance LLC
Street Address Street Address
35 West Main Street _ o 3415 Vision Drive ) o
City State ZIP Code City State Z1P Code
Bloomsburg PA 178156 Columbus OH 143219
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
15 ParkPlace_ ) _ Township of Bloomsburg _ __
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Township of Bloemsburg 05E-01-108-11
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

2,102.24_ ) + 0.00 o . = 2,0’12_.24 L
4. County Assessed Value 5. Cormnmen Leve! Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market value

25,825.00 X 3.76 = 97,102.00
E. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amgunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

10000 R L 100
2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession. - _
a {(Name of Decedent) i (Estate File Number)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party ag reement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in
lieu of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.}
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Oo0oodao

0K

100% exemption for a transfer to the holder of a mortgage in default acquired through judicial sale pursuant to 72 P.S.
Section 3108 (c)3)(16)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Respansible Party Date

T Dhar S s
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLYJOR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA r SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 3, 10, 17, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

commarVATTHUER s YL vaNA

: : tarial Seal
My commissiqq, expirgl e, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notartes
ANd NOW,..cin e s 200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.c.ovvevvvvvecieeinen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.




TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY )
PHGONL COURT HOUSE - P.OQ. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONL
(570 380-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 iGF0) THA-63G0
FAX: (370} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC
VS.
JOSHUA & KELLY WALKER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #73 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 22, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOSHUA & KELLY WALKER AT 15 PARK PLACE BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTYDEPUTY SHERIFF CHARLES CARROLL.
SO ANSWERS:

DBPUTY SHERIFF /
& ’/7”"7’/ 4

TIMOTHY T /CHAMﬁERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 26™ DAY OF MAY 2009

Moo 0 Telvath

NOTARIAL SEAL
MELISSA M ECKROTH
Notsry Public
BLOOMSBURS TOWN, COLUMBIA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Aug 5, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY

FHONE LOURT HOUSE - P.G. BGY 380 Fd HOUR FHONE
1570) 3895622 BLOCMSRLIAG, PA 17015 1570) TR4-6300
FAX: (570) 1895625
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T Docket # 73IED2009
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY 8. WALKER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 13, 2009, AT 4:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JOSHUA WALKER AT 140 RIDGE STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO JOSHUA WALKER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M1Z
THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 14, 2009 T, . ? -
0 R ' - : o : X | [

TIMOTHY T.
SHER[FF

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Columbia County, PA
Commission Expires September 30, 2012

GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC:

I GATEWAY CENTER, NINE WEST
Suite

PITTSBURG, PA 15222



FIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

i A
SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIONE COURT HOUSE - £.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3445622 . BLOOGMSBURG, P& T7E1S (5701 i
FAX: (5F IBF-ERDS

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M/T Docket # 73ED2009

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE

CORPORATION

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JOSHUA C. WALKER
KELLY S. WALKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 13, 2009, AT 4:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON KELLY WALKER AT 140 RIDGE STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO JOSHUA WALKER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 14, 2009 . -
Lo Qd,lﬂ\rf/\ <

¥ T

NOTARY PUBLIZ TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN

SHERIFT

NOTARIAL SEAL-
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Publle
Bloamsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

AT
DEPUTY SHERIFE

GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC

1 GATEWAY CENTER, NINE WEST
Suite '

PITTSBURG, PA 15222



INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC. st
Chase Manhattan Morteage Corporation.

Plamuiit.
v,

JOSHUA C. WALKIR and
KELLY S, WALKER,

Detendants.

SALE DATL: 62409

CIVIL DIVISION

NOL2000-CV-266

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)?2)
PURSUANT TO RULE 31291
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF
SERVICE

FILED ON BEHALE OF PLAINTIFE:

Chase Home Finanee LLC, s/b/mit Chase
Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M, Anthou, Lsquire
Pa. 1.1>. 7799]

Broan M. Kile, squire
Pa. LD, #89230

GRENEN & BIRSIC. P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
{412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(_.“l-IAS!.i HOML FINANCI I..LC, s,r"'b;j'm.-’l CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation.

Plamutt, NGO 20090206
VS,

JOSHUA €. WALKER and
KELLY S, WALKER,

[Defendants.

Pa. R.C.P. RULFE 3129.2(¢)(2)
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintitt, Chasc IHome Finance LLC, s/b/mst
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, being duly sworn according to law. deposes and makes
the tollowing Allidavit regarding service of the notice of the sale ot real property on all persons
named i Paragraphs 3 through 7 ol Plainult's Atfidavit Pursuant to Rule 312901 ax follows

. By letters dared April 9. 2009, undersigned counsel served all persons (other than
the Plamtit]) named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintift's Atfidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129,
with a notice of the sale of real property by ordinary mail at the respective addresses set torth in
the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. "I'rue and correct copies of said Affidavit Pursuwant to Rule
31291 and Certiicates of Mailing and any letters, it returned as of this date, are marked }xhibit

"A", attached hereto, and madce a part hercot.



I verity that the fucts contaned 1in this Aftidavit are true and correet based upon my
personal knowledge. information and beliet,

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

i AP
BY: "_"'/_ ({«";1{ W (54:{(,_’(;--‘, /e
Kristine M. Anthou, Eisquire
Attorneys for Plaintult
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412)281-7650

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BLEFORIL Mt

ris JEY pavor M . 2009,

Phiea 0lewirad

Notary Public

COMMONWEA_LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sea!
Patricie A Iownsend. Notary Public
City of Pittadurgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expites June Z, 2011
Member, Pennayivania Assoclation of Notares




EXHIBIT “A”



INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, s/b'mit CIVIL DIVISION
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation,

Plaintiff; . S NO.2009-CV-266 -
VS,

JOSHUA C. WALKER and
KELLY S. WALKER,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Chase Home Finance LLC, s'b/m/it Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation. Plaintiff in
the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the
tollowing information concerning the real property of Joshua C. Walker and Kelly S. Walker
located at 15 Park Place, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 and is more fuily described as

follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JOSHUA C. WALKER AND
KELLY S. WALKER OF. [N AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF BLLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 15 PARK PLACE. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, INSTRUMENT NO.-
200005343 AND PARCEL NUMBER 05E-01-108-11.

1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Joshua C. Walker and 1340 Ridge Street
Kelty S, Walker Bloomsburg, PA 17815



2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Jushua C. Walker and 140 Ridge Street
Kelly S, Walker Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. The name and fast-known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record tien
on the real property to be sold:

Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m#t PLAINTIFF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage ot record:

Chase Home FFinance LLC, sshimit PLAINTIFF
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

5. The name and address of every other person who has any rceord licn on the property:

Columba County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue Bureau ot Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harnsburg, PA 17105

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale;

None

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be atfected by the sale:

Tenants L5 Park Place
Bloomsburg, PA 178135



I'venty that the statements made in the Atfidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

’/ .‘ 7% e s e }z‘-;‘ {Z' ——— o
Kristtne M. Anthou, Esquire
Attorney tor Plainuff

SWORN to and subscribed betore

me this '?-l)i%* day of _}-f;; Lo h . 2009,

oo (] Qa,uu_b D

Notary Public

AMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notacsd Seal
Public
Pairicis A Townsend, Notary
Eo e
My Commission Expiros
Membar, Pannsylvania Ansoctation of Notaries
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